IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of the Dissolution of Sam Black, Appellant. Respondent, and Sue Black, James Shippey, Respondent-Petitioner County Court Court Trial Case number Appeal Case number

Your name (Sam Black) Appellant

TRIAL COURT INFORMATION

County Judge Bozo Case# 22DRXXXXXX (your case number)

SECTION 1a

Your name

SECTION 1b

Date of ruling is 12/12/2022. Date of Judgement is January 3rd 2023

SECTION 1c

Judge Bozo

SECTION 1d

County

SECTION 2

Your name and address. I agree to receive all court correspondence by email. Phone number,

email@example.com

Other party name, (Sue Black) and address, Other Party legal counsel address

SECTION 3

Other party represented by attorney and address, phone number

Your name Sam Black Pro Se

SECTION 4

Designation of record. Appellant Sam Black designates all portions of the trial court record.

SECTION 5

This appeal is to correct the ruling of Judge Bozo. Judge Bucher did not consider Appellant's arguments that the illegal lis pendens was for future litigation and not past. ORS 19.270 (1) gives Appeal court jurisdiction in this case because the original Notice of Appeal was filed 12/20/2022 which was prior to the judgement entry of January 3rd 2023 in case 22DRXXXX. Exhibit 1 is the illegal lis pendens.

The Appellant asks the appellate court to stop this illegal judgement first. Then either decide the matter for them or request a new trial with a new judge. Nothing prior to this original filing on December 20th 2022 or after is to be considered legal in Case 22DRXXXX without approvable of Appellant.

SECTION 6

This appeal is filed prior to the judgement being signed.

SECTION 7

Exhibits which are part of the trial court record are attached. Appellant asks the appeals court to grant the following.

1. Remove illegal lis pendens from appellant's home and MLS.

Appellant asks for the transcripts from lower court case number hearing on 12/12/22 be sent to the Appellant Court for case 22DRXXXX and respondent at email@example.com
Exhibits.

- 1. Illegal Lis Pendens
- 2.21DR02783 Ruling
- 3. Judgement with yellow highlights
- 4. Current prices from 12/09/22.
 - a. Zillow value.
 - b. Redfin value
- 5. Plaintiff doesn't owe \$11,000
- 6. Plaintiff doesn't owe \$11,000
- 7. Motion for relief from flawed judgement (perjury and legal errors). Filed last week.
- 8. Appeal with legal statement which says nothing from 21DR02783 can be acted upon.
- 9. Hoyt v. American Traders
- 10. Opening statement.
- 11. Statement from Mr Shipley's attorney's appellant has never seen in his life until 12/15/2022.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING
I certify that on 2/24/2023 I filed the Notice of Appeal in case 22DRXXXX with the State Court
Administrator at the following address:
ATTN: Records Section State Court Administrator Supreme Court Building 1163 State Street Salem, OR 97301-2563
by the following method of filing:
FAXED injunction
United States Postal Service, ordinary first class mail.
United State Postal Service, certified or registered mail, return receipt requested.
X Hand delivery
Electronic Filing through the court's eFiling system
Other (specify): emailed
<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>
I certify that on 2/21/23 (DATE), I served a true copy of the notice of appeal to the following parties at the addresses set forth below. NOTE: If an address is not already provided below then you must fill in the address for each party that you serve. If no address is present, then the court will assume that you did not serve that party.
RESPONDENT: NAME AND ADDRESS Sue Black by her attorney Mr Shippey
TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR: TRIAL COURT ADDRESS county courthouse any city state
TRANSCRIPT COORDINATOR: TRIAL COURT ADDRESS county courthouse and city state

by the following method of service:

OTHER PARTIES: NAME AND ADDRESS_

INDICATE METHOD OF SERVICE

1	United States Postal Service, ordinary first class mail.
2	United State Postal Service, certified or registered mail, return receipt requested
3	Hand delivery
4	${f X}$ Emailed to Mr Sippey
5	DATE:2/22/2023 SIGNATURE:
6	
7	